

**South Logan Water Association**  
**US Highway 79 South Bridge Replacements - Waterline Relocation Contract**

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Bids Received: February 21, 2022 @ 11:00 a.m.

No.	BASE BID ITEMS	QUANTITY	Abbico Contracting LLC Harned, KY		Ernie Davis & Sons Mechanical Owensboro, KY		United Pipeline, Inc. Tompkinsville, KY		Norris Brothers Excavating Crossville, TN	
			UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
1	6-inch Class 200 PVC Waterline	400 LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 14,280.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 76,800.00
2	Final Cleanup of Affected Pipeline Route	400 LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,400.00
3	Connect to Existing 6" Waterline	2 EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	6" Gate Valve & Box via Cut-In Method	1 EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 3,190.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	Underground Blowoff w/ 6" Gate Valve via Cut-in Method	1 EA	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
6	Relocate & Reconnect Far Side Meter	1 EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
<b>Total Amount of Base Bid</b>				<u>\$ 24,500.00</u>		<u>\$ 30,020.00</u>		<u>\$ 38,900.00</u>		<u>\$ 98,700.00</u>
No.	ADD ALTERNATE BID ITEMS (Betterment)	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
1	6-inch Class 200 PVC Waterline	135 LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 35.70	\$ 4,819.50	\$ 57.00	\$ 7,695.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 25,920.00
2	Final Cleanup of Affected Pipeline Route	135 LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 654.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 810.00
3	Shallow Creek/Ditch Crossing	60 LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,800.00
4	Added Cost to Install Flush Hydrant in lieu of UG Blowoff	1 EA	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 5,200.00
<b>Total Amount of Add Alternate Bid</b>				<u>\$ 18,455.00</u>		<u>\$ 11,334.25</u>		<u>\$ 26,700.00</u>		<u>\$ 42,730.00</u>
No.	SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL	UNIT \$	TOTAL
1	Unclassified Undercut	1 CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
2	No. 57 Aggregate Refill	1 Ton	\$ 42.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
3	Class 'B' Concrete Refill	1 CY	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00

Engineer:  
**McGhee Engineering, Inc.**  
P. O. Box 267  
Guthrie, Kentucky 42234  
(270) 483-9985

Owner:  
**South Logan Water Association**  
114 South Main Street  
Adairville, Kentucky 42202  
(270) 539-6730